

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

**SUPPLEMENTAL EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM  
 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM, PART II - LIABILITY

**SCHEDULE**

<b>Additional Premium:</b>	
<b>Supplemental Extended Reporting Period:</b>	

In consideration of the premium paid, and notwithstanding anything contained in the policy to the contrary, it is hereby agreed that:

- A.** A Supplemental Extended Reporting Period Endorsement is provided, as described in Section **V** - Extended Reporting Period, for the Supplemental Extended Reporting Period shown in the Schedule above.  
 If a Supplemental Extended Reporting Period other than that shown in Section **V** - Extended Reporting Period, has been requested in writing by you within sixty (60) days of the expiration of this policy and we have established an associated premium as part of our agreement to this requested Extended Reporting Period which you have paid, this endorsement will be issued with an Extended Reporting Period other than those offered in Section **V**.
- B.** The Supplemental Extended Reporting Period shown above does not reinstate or increase the Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations of this Policy; and in effect at the end of the "policy period" even if reduced by previous "claims" or other payments.
- C.** Section **III** - Limits of Insurance and Deductibles remains unchanged and applies in its entirety.
- D.** Section **IV** - Conditions, paragraph **4**. Other Insurance, part **b**. Excess Insurance, sub-paragraph **(1)(a)** is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:
  - (1)** This insurance is excess over:
    - (a)** Any of the other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis:
      - i.** That is Fire, Extended Coverage, Builder's Risk, Installation Risk or similar coverage for "your work";
      - ii.** That is Fire insurance for premises rented to the insured or temporarily occupied by the insured with permission of the owner;
      - iii.** That is insurance purchased by you to cover your liability as a tenant for "property damage" to premises rented to you or temporarily occupied by you with permission of the owner;
      - iv.** If the loss arises out of the maintenance or use of aircraft, "autos" or watercraft to the extent not subject to Exclusion g. Section **I** – Coverage **A**; or
      - v.** Whose "policy period" begins at the same time as or is in force and continues after the Supplemental Extended Reporting Period begins.
- E.** This endorsement will not take effect unless the Additional Premium shown in the Schedule above, and as set forth in Section **V** - Extended Reporting Period or as requested in writing and agreed to in writing by us is paid in full.

Such Additional Premium is fully earned upon the effective date of this endorsement and this endorsement may not be cancelled.

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.